THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

#### May 14, 2020

## APPROVAL OF CLASSIFICATION AND STAFFING ADJUSTMENTS AS DISCUSSED DURING THE FISCAL YEAR 2021 BUDGET REVIEW PROCESS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the table of organization for the Attorney's Office be increased by 1.0 FTE Legal Secretary (total 3.0 FTE) to reflect the title change of the Administrative Assistant and the decrease of 1.0 FTE of Administrative Assistant (total 0.0 FTE).

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# $\mathsf{R} \mathrel{\mathsf{E}} \mathsf{S} \mathrel{\mathsf{O}} \mathrel{\mathsf{L}} \mathsf{U} \mathrel{\mathsf{T}} \mathrel{\mathsf{I}} \mathrel{\mathsf{O}} \mathsf{N}$

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

### May 14, 2020

## APPROVAL OF CLASSIFICATION AND STAFFING ADJUSTMENTS AS DISCUSSED DURING THE FISCAL YEAR 2021 BUDGET REVIEW PROCESS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. In the Conservation Department the position of Naturalist Program Manager (0.0 FTE) is hereby changed to Environmental Education Program Manager (1.0 FTE).

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# $\mathsf{R} \mathrel{\mathsf{E}} \mathsf{S} \mathrel{\mathsf{O}} \mathrel{\mathsf{L}} \mathsf{U} \mathrel{\mathsf{T}} \mathrel{\mathsf{I}} \mathrel{\mathsf{O}} \mathsf{N}$

### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

### May 14, 2020

## APPROVAL OF CLASSIFICATION AND STAFFING ADJUSTMENTS AS DISCUSSED DURING THE FISCAL YEAR 2021 BUDGET REVIEW PROCESS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the table of organization for the Secondary Roads Department be permitted to allow for the position Senior Engineering Technician (0.0 FTE), so as to encourage staff to meet requirements for future promotional opportunities pursuant to Policy D. The position shall be placed at a salary range 26.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# $\mathsf{R} \mathrel{\mathsf{E}} \mathsf{S} \mathrel{\mathsf{O}} \mathrel{\mathsf{L}} \mathsf{U} \mathrel{\mathsf{T}} \mathrel{\mathsf{I}} \mathrel{\mathsf{O}} \mathsf{N}$

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

### May 14, 2020

## APPROVAL OF CLASSIFICATION AND STAFFING ADJUSTMENTS AS DISCUSSED DURING THE FISCAL YEAR 2021 BUDGET REVIEW PROCESS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. In the Treasurer's Office the position of Cashier (0.0 FTE) is hereby changed to Revenue Collection Specialist (1.0 FTE) and upgraded from salary range 18 to 20.